Date of
Marriage

12.9.1839
25.12.1839
21.9.1843
18.2.1845

23.4.1845

14.10.1845
23.10.1845
10.5.1846
12.5.1846
25.6.1846
21.10.1847
14.5.1848
24.8.1848
17.12.1848
4.4.1850
25.7.1850
30.5.1853

28.12.1856

Groom's
Surname

Bennett
Lewin
Jeffs
Daykin

Whitty

Hoe

Johnson

Fell

Levers

Dow

Herbert
Attenborough
McGowan
Attenborough
Dunlop

Eyre

Jarvis

Clay

Extracted details of marriages from the register of Friar Lane Congregational Church, Nottingham, 1839-1864
(Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Fy M 1/1)

Groom's
Forename(s)

John
James
Thomas
John

Thomas

Robert

Mark Anthony
Francis
Joseph Harper
James Kidd
John

Robert

Patrick
Thomas
Robert
William
Robert Jackson

Henry

Age

Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
21
32
50
30
49
Full

22

Cond *

Occupation of
Groom

Solicitor
Joiner
Lacemaker
Baker and
Grocer

Clerk
Warehouseman
Upholsterer
Gardener
Shopman
Surgeon
Lace
Manufacturer
Labourer
Corporal 87
Regiment
Book-keeper
Private 3rd
Dragoons
Autioneer

Confectioner

Cabinet Maker

Address of
Groom

Islington,
Middlesex
William Street,
Nottm
Mansfield Road,
Nottm
Carrington,
Nottm

llkeston Road,
Radford, Nottm

Mansfield Road,
Nottm

Rutland Street,
Nottm

Darkers Court,
Nottm

Carlton Street,
Nottm

Islington,
Middlesex
Mansfield Road,
Nottm

Cannon Yard,
Nottm

Castle Gate,
Nottm

Cannon Yard,
Nottm

Nottm Barracks

South Parade,
Nottm

Castle Gate,
Nottm

Forename(s) of Bride's

Father of
Groom

James

John

William Herbert

William

Samuel
Ramson

Robert
John
George
?
James
William
Thomas
James
Richard
Samuel
William

Matthew

Sherwood Street, Thomas

Nottm

surname
Hine
Gregory
Newton
Clayton

Wedd

Humber
Smith
Knowles
Mitchell
Andrews
Morley
Drabble
Attenborough
Swain
Bolton
Bottom
Cant

Lees

Bride's
Forename(s)

Amelia

Elvia

Frances Mary
Mary Ann

Mary Munk

Ann Deavan
Mary Ann
Elizabeth
Mary Ann
Ellen

Ellen Maria
Hannah
Ann Ellen
Frances
Milicent
Mary
Elizabeth

Clara Annie

(c) Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, 2011

Age

Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
22
25
30
21
40
Full

23

Cond *

Address of Bride Forename(s)

Nottingham Park

Parliament Street,

Nottm

Mansfield Road,
Nottm

Cannal Street,
Nottm

Park Terrace,
Nottm

Melbourne Street,

Nottm

Rutland Street,
Nottm

Darkers Court,
Nottm

Derby Road,
Nottm

Park Street,
Nottm

Rutland Street,
Nottm

Cannon Yard,
Nottm

Castle Gate,
Nottm

Cannon Yard,
Nottm

Nelson Street,
Nottm

Trinity Terrace,
Nottm

Park Row, Nottm

Mount Street,
Nottm

of Father of
Bride
Jonathan
Francis Hill
George

Samuel

Peter

Samuel
Thomas
Lightfoot
Charles

Rawson
?

William
James
Joseph Gilbert
Samuel

John

John

James

Stephen



26.2.1857

10.4.1857
23.4.1857

26.12.1860

23.4.1861

26.6.1861

5.8.1861

9.3.1863

15.4.1863

15.10.1863

24.12.1863

1.1.1864

19.1.1864

22.3.1864

25.3.1864

4.7.1864

7.7.1864

26.12.1864

Hucknall

Shillito
Dunn

Seymour
Bishop
Gunn
Green
Stanley
Taylor
Nelson
Botham
Petty
Cleveland
Bunting

Townsend

Greensmith
Oscroft

Gee

Cond = Condition

B= Bachelor
S= Spinster

W= Widow/Widower

Extracted details of marriages from the register of Friar Lane Congregational Church, Nottingham, 1839-1864
(Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Fy M 1/1)

Joseph Leland
William
Jonathan
Newham
Henry
Henry
Thomas
William
William
Abraham
John
David
Henry Luke
Walter Hall

George

Samuel Joseph

Henry
Samual William

Henry Stanley

24

25
40

28

54

24

36

23

52

24

43

32

25

51

24

24

30

23

B Grocer

B Warehouseman

B Bookseller

B Teacher

W Boot & Shoe
maker

B Wheelwright

W Cabinet Maker

B Lacemaker

W Draper

B Bookseller

B Machine Builder

B Brushmaker

B Qutfitter

W Pork Butcher

B Draper

B Lace
Manufacturer

B Lace Design

B Coppersmith

Wheeler Gate,
Nottm
Sneinton, Nottm
South Parade,
Nottm

St James
Terrace, Nottm
Milton Street,
Nottm
Ruddington,
Nottm
Palmerston
Street, Nottm
Lendal Square,
Nottm
Coventry

Esplande, Nottm

Gamble Street,
Nottm

Hounds Gate,
Nottm

Chapel Bar,
Nottm

Ilkeston,
Derbyshire

Bath Street,
llkeston, Derbys

St John Street,
Nottm

Stratford Square,
Nottm

Manchester

Walter

John
Jonathan

William (Dec'd)
William (Dec'd)
John (Dec'd)
Joseph (Dec'd)
James (Dec'd)
William (Dec'd)
Andrew B

John

Samuel

James Henry
(Dec'd)
George (Dec'd)

Joseph (Dec'd)

Joseph

Samuel Clay
(Dec'd)
Jesse

Jarvis

Smith
Gilbert

Greenwood
Hill
Edwards
Starr
Barker
Scottorn
McMillan
Wyer
Watson
Barton
Doxey

Day

Coulby
Hart

Gregory

Sarah Ann

Anne
Anne Taylor

Clara
Mary
Ellen
Eliza
Maria
Elizabeth
Stuart
Abigail
Sarah
Elizabeth
Mary Ann
Gaskill
Mary Ann
Emma
Anna

Emma (Pastry
Cook)

(c) Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, 2011

22

23
41

32

52

27

24

25

37

18

40

39

27

30

19

21

23

28

Wheeler Gate,
Nottm
Sneinton, Nottm
College Street,
Nottm

?

Sherwood Street,
Nottm

Castle Gate,
Nottm
Wasnidge Street,
Nottm

Mowbray Street,
Nottm

William Street,
Nottm
Woodborough
Road, Nottm
Forest Road,
Nottm

Talbot Street,
Nottm

Albert Street,
Nottm

Basford, Nottm

Bunkers Hill,
Nottm

Greyhound Street,
Nottm

Talbot Street,
Nottm

Friar Lane, Nottm

Robert (Dec'd)

Joseph
Joseph (Dec'd)

Thomas
William Leak
(Dec'd)
Edward
John
Joseph
John

Robert
Isaac
Thomas
(Dec'd)
Joseph (Dec'd)
Thomas
John
William
Crampton

Edmund

Samuel



