Extracted details of marriages from the register of Friar Lane Congregational Church, Nottingham, 1839-1864 (Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Fy M 1/1)

Date of Marriage	Groom's Surname	Groom's Forename(s)	Age	Cond *	Occupation of Groom	Address of Groom	Forename(s) of Father of Groom	Bride's surname	Bride's Forename(s)	Age	Cond *	Address of Bride	Forename(s) of Father of Bride
12.9.1839	Bennett	John	Full	В	Solicitor	Islington, Middlesex	James	Hine	Amelia	Full	S	Nottingham Park	Jonathan
25.12.1839	Lewin	James	Full	В	Joiner	William Street, Nottm	John	Gregory	Elvia	Full	S	Parliament Street, Nottm	Francis Hill
21.9.1843	Jeffs	Thomas	Full	В	Lacemaker	Mansfield Road, Nottm	William Herbert	Newton	Frances Mary	Full	S	Mansfield Road, Nottm	George
18.2.1845	Daykin	John	Full	W	Baker and Grocer	Carrington, Nottm	William	Clayton	Mary Ann	Full	S	Cannal Street, Nottm	Samuel
23.4.1845	Whitty	Thomas	Full	В	Clerk	Ilkeston Road, Radford, Nottm	Samuel Ramson	Wedd	Mary Munk	Full	S	Park Terrace, Nottm	Peter
14.10.1845	Hoe	Robert	Full	В	Warehouseman	Mansfield Road, Nottm	Robert	Humber	Ann Deavan	Full	S	Melbourne Street, Nottm	Samuel
23.10.1845	Johnson	Mark Anthony	Full	W	Upholsterer	Rutland Street, Nottm	John	Smith	Mary Ann	Full	W	Rutland Street, Nottm	Thomas Lightfoot
10.5.1846	Fell	Francis	Full	W	Gardener	Darkers Court, Nottm	George	Knowles	Elizabeth	Full	W	Darkers Court, Nottm	Charles Rawson
12.5.1846	Levers	Joseph Harper	Full	W	Shopman	Carlton Street, Nottm	?	Mitchell	Mary Ann	Full	W	Derby Road, Nottm	?
25.6.1846	Dow	James Kidd	Full	В	Surgeon	Islington, Middlesex	James	Andrews	Ellen	Full	S	Park Street, Nottm	William
21.10.1847	Herbert	John	Full	В	Lace Manufacturer	Mansfield Road, Nottm	William	Morley	Ellen Maria	Full	S	Rutland Street, Nottm	James
14.5.1848	Attenborough	Robert	21	В	Labourer	Cannon Yard, Nottm	Thomas	Drabble	Hannah	22	S	Cannon Yard, Nottm	Joseph Gilbert
24.8.1848	McGowan	Patrick	32	В	Corporal 87 Regiment	Castle Gate, Nottm	James	Attenborough	Ann Ellen	25	S	Castle Gate, Nottm	Samuel
17.12.1848	Attenborough	Thomas	50	W	Book-keeper	Cannon Yard, Nottm	Richard	Swain	Frances	30	S	Cannon Yard, Nottm	John
4.4.1850	Dunlop	Robert	30	W	Private 3rd Dragoons	Nottm Barracks	Samuel	Bolton	Milicent	21	S	Nelson Street, Nottm	John
25.7.1850	Eyre	William	49	W	Autioneer	South Parade, Nottm	William	Bottom	Mary	40	S	Trinity Terrace, Nottm	James
30.5.1853	Jarvis	Robert Jackson	Full	В	Confectioner	Castle Gate, Nottm	Matthew	Cant	Elizabeth	Full	S	Park Row, Nottm	Stephen
28.12.1856	Clay	Henry	22	В	Cabinet Maker	Sherwood Street, Nottm	Thomas	Lees	Clara Annie	23	S	Mount Street, Nottm	

Extracted details of marriages from the register of Friar Lane Congregational Church, Nottingham, 1839-1864 (Manuscripts and Special Collections, The University of Nottingham, Fy M 1/1)

26.2.1857	Hucknall	Joseph Leland	24	В	Grocer	Wheeler Gate, Nottm	Walter	Jarvis	Sarah Ann	22	S	Wheeler Gate, Nottm	Robert (Dec'd)
10.4.1857	Shillito	William	25	В	Warehouseman	Sneinton, Nottm	John	Smith	Anne	23	S	Sneinton, Nottm	Joseph
23.4.1857	Dunn	Jonathan Newham	40	В	Bookseller	South Parade, Nottm	Jonathan	Gilbert	Anne Taylor	41	S	College Street, Nottm	Joseph (Dec'd)
26.12.1860	Seymour	Henry	28	В	Teacher	St James Terrace, Nottm	William (Dec'd)	Greenwood	Clara	32	S	?	Thomas
23.4.1861	Bishop	Henry	54	W	Boot & Shoe maker	Milton Street, Nottm	William (Dec'd)	Hill	Mary	52	W	Sherwood Street, Nottm	William Leak (Dec'd)
26.6.1861	Gunn	Thomas	24	В	Wheelwright	Ruddington, Nottm	John (Dec'd)	Edwards	Ellen	27	S	Castle Gate, Nottm	Edward
5.8.1861	Green	William	36	W	Cabinet Maker	Palmerston Street, Nottm	Joseph (Dec'd)	Starr	Eliza	24	S	Wasnidge Street, Nottm	John
9.3.1863	Stanley	William	23	В	Lacemaker	Lendal Square, Nottm	James (Dec'd)	Barker	Maria	25	S	Mowbray Street, Nottm	Joseph
15.4.1863	Taylor	Abraham	52	W	Draper	Coventry	William (Dec'd)	Scottorn	Elizabeth	37	S	William Street, Nottm	John
15.10.1863	Nelson	John	24	В	Bookseller	Esplande, Nottm	Andrew B	McMillan	Stuart	18	S	Woodborough Road, Nottm	Robert
24.12.1863	Botham	David	43	В	Machine Builder	Gamble Street, Nottm	John	Wyer	Abigail	40	S	Forest Road, Nottm	Isaac
1.1.1864	Petty	Henry Luke	32	В	Brushmaker	Hounds Gate, Nottm	Samuel	Watson	Sarah	39	S	Talbot Street, Nottm	Thomas (Dec'd)
19.1.1864	Cleveland	Walter Hall	25	В	Outfitter	Chapel Bar, Nottm	James Henry (Dec'd)	Barton	Elizabeth	27	S	Albert Street, Nottm	Joseph (Dec'd)
22.3.1864	Bunting	George	51	W	Pork Butcher	Ilkeston, Derbyshire	George (Dec'd)	Doxey	Mary Ann Gaskill	30	S	Basford, Nottm	Thomas
25.3.1864	Townsend	Samuel Joseph	24	В	Draper	Bath Street, Ilkeston, Derbys	Joseph (Dec'd)	Day	Mary Ann	19	S	Bunkers Hill, Nottm	John
4.7.1864	Greensmith	Henry	24	В	Lace Manufacturer	St John Street, Nottm	Joseph	Coulby	Emma	21	S	Greyhound Street, Nottm	William Crampton
7.7.1864	Oscroft	Samual William	30	В	Lace Design	Stratford Square, Nottm	Samuel Clay (Dec'd)	Hart	Anna	23	S	Talbot Street, Nottm	Edmund
26.12.1864	Gee	Henry Stanley	23	В	Coppersmith	Manchester	Jesse	Gregory	Emma (Pastry Cook)	28	S	Friar Lane, Nottm	Samuel

Cond = Condition

B= Bachelor

S= Spinster

W= Widow/Widower